
Kent State (3-1) -vs- # 1 LSU (4-0)
2/16/2026 at Baton Rouge, La. (Alex Box/Bertman Fld)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Ethan Plog (1-0)
Loss: Gavin Jones (0-1)
Save: Gavin Guidry (1)
HBP: Evan Holewinski, Ethan Plog, DJ Primeaux
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: James Ainsworth First: Javerro January Second Base: Jeff Head Third Base: Brandon Folks 
Start: 6:03 pm   Time: 3:18   Attendance: 10,928   Weather: 63 degrees, sunny
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Kent State 0 0 3 0 0 0 4 0 0 7 6 1
LSU 1 3 3 1 1 1 0 0 X 10 13 0

Kent State 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Grady Mee 2b 1 2 0 0 3 0 0
Sawyer Solitaria rf 5 2 2 3 0 2 0
Brody Williams c 5 1 2 3 0 3 0
Ripken Reese 3b 3 0 0 0 1 1 1
Micah Rienstra-Kirac cf 4 0 1 1 0 1 0
Hunter Klotz 1b 3 0 0 0 1 1 1
Nolan Belcher dh 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
Kolton Schaller lf 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
    Alejandro Covas ph/lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Matt Thompson ph/lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Luke Matthews ss 3 2 1 0 1 1 1
Gavin Jones p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Evan Holewinski p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nick Guidas p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Caden Leonard p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 7 6 7 6 15 5

2B: Brody Williams (1)
HR: Sawyer Solitaria (1)
CS: Grady Mee (1)
HBP: Grady Mee (1); Nolan Belcher (1)
E: Grady Mee (1)
DP: 1

LSU 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Derek Curiel cf 4 1 1 0 1 1 3
Steven Milam ss 4 1 0 0 0 0 0
Jake Brown rf 5 2 3 2 0 0 0
Cade Arrambide c 5 0 1 1 0 1 2
Zach Yorke 1b 5 2 3 1 0 1 0
Seth Dardar 2b 2 2 1 0 3 0 0
    William Patrick pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jack Ruckert 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Trent Caraway 3b 5 0 1 1 0 2 0
Tanner Reaves lf 4 1 2 1 1 0 4
Mason Braun dh 2 1 1 3 1 0 0
    Omar Serna Jr. ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Jaden Noot p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ethan Plog p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Deven Sheerin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mavrick Rizy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    DJ Primeaux p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Grant Fontenot p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gavin Guidry p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 10 13 9 6 5 10

2B: Derek Curiel (1); Tanner Reaves (1)
HR: Jake Brown (2); Zach Yorke (1); Mason Braun (1)
SB: William Patrick (1)
HBP: Steven Milam (1)
DP: 2

Kent State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Gavin Jones (L, 0-1) 2.2 7 7 7 2 3 2 0 0 0 15 17 5 0 58
Evan Holewinski 2.1 2 2 2 3 1 2 0 1 0 10 14 3 3 67
Nick Guidas 1.2 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 7 8 3 1 30
Caden Leonard 1.1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 1 2 12
Totals 13 10 10 6 5 4 0 1 0 37 44 12 6 167

LSU IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jaden Noot 3.0 3 3 3 3 4 0 0 0 0 11 14 3 1 59
Ethan Plog (W, 1-0) 1.0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 3 5 0 1 23
Deven Sheerin 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 9
Mavrick Rizy 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 1 19
DJ Primeaux 0.1 0 2 2 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 3 0 0 15
Grant Fontenot 0.1 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 1 15
Gavin Guidry (S, 1) 2.1 0 0 0 0 5 1 0 0 0 7 7 1 1 33
Totals 6 7 7 6 15 1 0 2 0 31 39 5 5 173



- Plog faced 1 batter in the 5th.



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Kent State - Top of 1st KEN LSU
Grady Mee walked (3-1 BBSBB). 0 0
Sawyer Solit grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (2-2 BBSF); Grady Mee out on the play. 0 0
Brody Willia singled up the middle (2-2 BSKB). 0 0
Ripken Reese struck out looking (2-2 BSSBK). 0 0

LSU - Bottom of 1st KEN LSU
Curiel struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 0 0
Milam flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 0 0
Brown homered to right center, RBI (1-2 KKB). 0 1
Arrambide struck out swinging (1-2 SBFS). 0 1

Kent State - Top of 2nd KEN LSU
Micah Rienst flied out to rf (0-1 K). 0 1
Hunter Klotz walked (3-1 BBSBB). 0 1
Nolan Belche struck out swinging (3-2 BSBFBS). 0 1
Kolton Schal struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 0 1

LSU - Bottom of 2nd KEN LSU
Yorke struck out swinging (1-2 BFSS). 0 1
Dardar walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 1
Caraway fouled out to c (0-0). 0 1
Reaves singled to pitcher, bunt (0-0); Dardar advanced to second. 0 1
Reaves advanced to second on a wild pitch; Dardar advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 1
Braun homered down the lf line, 3 RBI (2-2 KBBK); Reaves scored; Dardar scored. 0 4
Curiel flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 0 4

Kent State - Top of 3rd KEN LSU
Luke Matthew singled to left center (0-0). 0 4
Grady Mee walked (3-0 BBBB); Luke Matthew advanced to second. 0 4
Sawyer Solit homered to left field, 3 RBI (1-1 KB); Grady Mee scored; Luke Matthew scored. 3 4
Brody Willia struck out swinging (2-2 KBKFBS). 3 4
Ripken Reese flied out to lf (1-2 KSB). 3 4
Micah Rienst flied out to rf (2-2 BKKB). 3 4

LSU - Bottom of 3rd KEN LSU
Milam flied out to cf (2-2 SBKBF). 3 4
Brown homered to center field, RBI (1-1 BS). 3 5
Arrambide flied out to rf (0-1 S). 3 5
Yorke singled through the right side (0-1 K). 3 5
Yorke advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 5
Dardar walked (3-2 BBBKFB). 3 5
Caraway singled up the middle, RBI (1-1 BK); Dardar advanced to third; Yorke scored. 3 6
Reaves doubled to left field, RBI (1-0 B); Caraway advanced to third; Dardar scored. 3 7
Evan Holewin to p for Gavin Jones. 3 7
Braun walked (3-2 BFBKBB). 3 7
Curiel grounded out to p (1-2 KFB). 3 7

Kent State - Top of 4th KEN LSU
Plog to p for Noot. 3 7
Hunter Klotz struck out looking (3-2 BBKBKK). 3 7



Nolan Belche hit by pitch (1-2 SSB). 3 7
Kolton Schal struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFFS). 3 7
Luke Matthew grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 3 7

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

LSU - Bottom of 4th KEN LSU
Milam hit by pitch (0-0). 3 7
Milam advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 7
Brown out at first 1b to p (3-1 BBBK); Milam advanced to third. 3 7
Arrambide singled up the middle, RBI (1-2 FFB); Milam scored. 3 8
Yorke reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second (2-2 KFBFB); Arrambide advanced to second on a
throwing error by 2b, advanced to third. 3 8
Dardar walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 8
Caraway struck out swinging (1-2 BFFFFS). 3 8
Reaves flied out to lf (3-1 BBBK). 3 8

Kent State - Top of 5th KEN LSU
Grady Mee walked (3-1 KBBBB). 3 8
Sheerin to p for Plog. 3 8
Sawyer Solit struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 3 8
Brody Willia struck out swinging (3-2 FKBBBS); Grady Mee out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 3 8

LSU - Bottom of 5th KEN LSU
Braun grounded out to 2b (3-2 BBKKBF). 3 8
Curiel walked (3-2 BKBKFFFBB). 3 8
Milam flied out to cf (1-0 B). 3 8
Brown singled up the middle, advanced to second on the throw (0-1 F); Curiel advanced to third. 3 8
Brown advanced to third on a wild pitch; Curiel scored on a wild pitch. 3 9
Arrambide flied out to rf (3-2 KFBBB). 3 9

Kent State - Top of 6th KEN LSU
Rizy to p for Sheerin. 3 9
Ripken Reese walked (3-2 BSFBBFB). 3 9
Micah Rienst struck out swinging (3-2 BBKSBS). 3 9
Hunter Klotz popped up to ss (1-0 B). 3 9
Nolan Belche grounded out to ss (1-2 BSF). 3 9

LSU - Bottom of 6th KEN LSU
Nick Guidas to p for Evan Holewin. 3 9
Yorke homered to left field, RBI (0-0). 3 10
Kent State challenged the previous play. 3 10
The previous play was overturned, the batter was not hit by pitch. 3 10
Dardar singled to left field (3-2 KKFBBFFB). 3 10
Caraway lined into double play 2b to 1b (0-1 K); Dardar out on the play. 3 10
Reaves walked (3-1 KBBBB). 3 10
Serna Jr. pinch hit for Braun. 3 10
Serna Jr. popped up to 2b (1-1 BF). 3 10

Kent State - Top of 7th KEN LSU
Primeaux to p for Rizy. 3 10
Alejandro Co pinch hit for Kolton Schal. 3 10
Alejandro Co struck out swinging (1-2 SKBS). 3 10
Luke Matthew walked (3-2 KBBBFB). 3 10
Grady Mee hit by pitch (2-2 BFBF); Luke Matthew advanced to second. 3 10
Fontenot to p for Primeaux. 3 10



Sawyer Solit singled to second base (0-0); Grady Mee advanced to second; Luke Matthew advanced to
third. 3 10
Brody Willia doubled to left field, 3 RBI (2-2 SBKBF); Sawyer Solit scored; Grady Mee scored; Luke Matthew
scored. 6 10
Ripken Reese grounded out to 2b (1-2 KBK); Brody Willia advanced to third. 6 10
Kent State challenged the previous play. 6 10
Previous play was confirmed, runner is out at 1B. 6 10
Micah Rienst singled through the left side, RBI (1-2 SSB); Brody Willia scored. 7 10
Guidry to p for Fontenot. 7 10
Micah Rienst advanced to second on a wild pitch. 7 10
Hunter Klotz grounded out to ss (2-2 KBFB). 7 10

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

LSU - Bottom of 7th KEN LSU
Alejandro Co to lf. 7 10
Curiel doubled down the lf line (1-1 KB). 7 10
Milam fouled out to c (0-1 K). 7 10
Brown grounded out to 2b (3-1 BKBB); Curiel advanced to third. 7 10
Caden Leonar to p for Nick Guidas. 7 10
Arrambide flied out to 2b (1-0 B). 7 10

Kent State - Top of 8th KEN LSU
Nolan Belche struck out swinging (3-2 SFFBFBBS). 7 10
Matt Thompso pinch hit for Alejandro Co. 7 10
Matt Thompso struck out looking (1-2 BKSK). 7 10
Luke Matthew struck out looking (1-2 KBSK). 7 10

LSU - Bottom of 8th KEN LSU
Matt Thompso to lf. 7 10
Yorke singled to right field (0-0). 7 10
Dardar reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Yorke out at second 2b to ss. 7 10
Patrick pinch ran for Dardar. 7 10
Patrick stole second. 7 10
Caraway struck out looking (3-2 BBSSBK). 7 10
Reaves grounded out to ss (0-0). 7 10

Kent State - Top of 9th KEN LSU
Ruckert to 2b for Patrick. 7 10
Grady Mee flied out to cf (0-1 K). 7 10
Sawyer Solit struck out looking (2-2 KSBBFK). 7 10
Brody Willia struck out looking (0-2 KKFK). 7 10

LSU - Bottom of 9th KEN LSU


